

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

## Claimant

Respondents

Mr M Allin

V

(1) Swaney Construction Ltd (2) Mr N Swaney

Heard at: Cambridge

On: 7 September 2022

Before: Employment Judge Tynan (sitting alone)

AppearancesFor the Claimant:Ms M Polinac, CounselFor the Respondents:Ms A Jervis, Consultant

## **COSTS JUDGMENT**

The Tribunal Orders the Respondents to pay the Claimant's costs of the Case Management Preliminary Hearing on 7 September 2022, assessed by the Tribunal in the sum of £1,140, such costs to be paid to the Claimant by no later than 21 September 2022.

Employment Judge Tynan

Date: 7 September 2022

Sent to the parties on:

14 September 2022

For the Tribunal Office

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.